

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 447, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0477DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 7, line 4, delete everything after the first "proceedings" and insert a period

1.4 Page 7, line 5, delete everything before the period

1.5 Page 7, line 15, after the period, insert "The lead investigative agency must consider
1.6 including the vulnerable adult victim of maltreatment as a witness in the hearing. If the
1.7 lead investigative agency determines that participation in the hearing would endanger the
1.8 well-being of the vulnerable adult or not be in the best interests of the vulnerable adult, the
1.9 lead investigative agency shall inform the humans services referee of the basis for this
1.10 determination, which must be included in the final order."

1.11 Page 20, line 7, delete everything after the first "proceedings" and insert a period

1.12 Page 20, line 8, delete everything before the period

1.13 Page 20, line 18, after the period, insert "The lead investigative agency must consider
1.14 including the vulnerable adult victim of maltreatment as a witness in the hearing. If the
1.15 lead investigative agency determines that participation in the hearing would endanger the
1.16 well-being of the vulnerable adult or not be in the best interests of the vulnerable adult, the
1.17 lead investigative agency shall inform the humans services referee of the basis for this
1.18 determination, which must be included in the final order."